

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Bryan Fairbanks

Vice President and CFO

540-542-6300

Lynn Morgen/Viktoriia Nakhla

AdvisIRy Partners 212-750-5800

Trex Company Announces March 2018 Investor Conference Schedule

WINCHESTER, Va. — **March 1, 2018** – Trex Company, Inc. (NYSE:TREX), the world's number-one brand of decking and railing and leader in high-performance, low-maintenance outdoor living products, today announced its participation in the following investor conferences:

Seaport Global Transports & Industrials Conference

Location: Coral Gables, FL

Date: Wednesday, March 21st

Trex Management: Jim Cline – President & Chief Executive Officer

Jay Scripter – Vice President, Operations

Sidoti & Company Spring 2018 Conference

Location: New York, NY

Date: Thursday, March 29th

Presentation: 1:30pm

Trex Management: Jim Cline - President & Chief Executive Officer

Chris Gerhard – Vice President, Sales

Management will also host one-on-one meetings with investors. The company's investor presentation is available in the Investor Relations section of the Trex website.

About Trex Company

Trex Company is the world's largest manufacturer of high performance wood-alternative decking and railing, with more than 25 years of product experience. Stocked in more than 6,700 retail locations worldwide, Trex outdoor living products offer a wide range of style options with fewer ongoing maintenance requirements than wood, as well as a truly environmentally responsible choice. Also, Trex is a leading national provider of custom-engineered railing systems, which target commercial and high-rise applications, and one of the leading suppliers of staging equipment for performing arts, sports, and event production and rental markets. For more information, visit trex.com.